

BID RESULTS

AB2018-38 WATER MAIN INSTALLATION AT NORTH QUADRANT FOR THE TRENTON MERCER AIRPORT

BID OPENING DATE: SEPTEMBER 12, 2018

90 CALENDAR DAYS FROM NTP				
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	4			
NAME OF BIDDER	SOUTH STATE INC.	C.J HESSE INC.	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	MONTANA CONSTRUCTION
ADDRESS	200 REEVES ROAD	25 FIRST AVENUE	P.O BOX 556	80 CONTANT AVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS, NJ 07716	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	LODI, NJ 07644
CONTACT	CHESTER J. OTTINGER, JR.	LAWRENCE C. HESSE	BRIAN M. COOPER	LISA S. BALLEINI
TELEPHONE	856-451-5300	732-291-8100	732-308-1113	973-478-5200
FAX	856-455-3461	732-495-6225	732-308-1034	973-478-7604
E-MAIL	bwdrick@southstateinc.com	lhessi@chesse.com	bcopp@earlego.com	lsantati@montanacoconstruction.com
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES
BID BOND	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K	WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION 10% NTE 20K	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 25K
CONSENT OF SURETY	DAWN MCFARLAND AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	DONNA M. PLANETA AIF WITH POA	MELISSA F. SCHMIDIG AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK
EIC	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	8925 EXPIRES 12.15.19	5657 EXPIRES 12.15.19	22643 EXPIRES 3.15.25
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	51407 EXPIRES 4.10.20	608194 EXPIRES 8.1.19	18315 EXPIRES 5.5.19	61752 EXPIRES 5.5.20
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
SAFETY CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK
EXPERIENCE AND REFERENCES	INCLUDED ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED ENGINEER TO REVIEW	INCLUDED ENGINEER TO REVIEW
BASE BID COST	\$ 448,370.00	\$ 495,100.00	\$ 546,213.13	\$ 568,800.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO

AB2018-38 WATER MAIN INSTALLATION AT NORTH QUADRANT

PROPOSAL

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UN	SOUTH STATE INC.		C.J HESSE INC.		EARLE ASPHALT CO.		MONTANA	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 16,763.13	\$ 16,763.13	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	CONCRETE CURB, 6-INCH (if and where directed)	40	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	FIRE HYDRANTS	6	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
4	6-INCH, DUCTILE IRON PIPE - CEMENT LINED, FITTINGS & APPURTENANCES	160	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00
5	10-INCH, DUCTILE IRON PIPE - CEMENT LINED, FITTINGS & APPURTENANCES	2,100	LF	\$ 123.00	\$ 258,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 346,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 346,500.00
6	10" ISOLATION VALVES	11	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00
7	WET TAP 16 X 16 X 10	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	WET TAP 10 X 10 X 10	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
9	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	DISINFECTION OF WATER MAIN & TESTING PROCEDURES	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	DISCONNECT & CAP EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	3	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	CLEANING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	DECOMMISSIONING OF CISTERN PUMPING SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SCOTCH ROAD 2" Surface Course	40	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
15	ROAD RECONSTRUCTION OTHER ROADS 8" Base Course	700	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,500.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL ALLOWANCE (SCOTCH ROAD ONLY)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	TOTAL:			\$	448,370.00	\$	495,100.00	\$	546,213.13	\$	568,800.00